
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 248

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013

INTRODUCED BY

Clemente Sanchez

AN ACT

AMENDING THE DRIVING SCHOOL LICENSING ACT; REMOVING THE

REQUIREMENT THAT A PERSON HOLD A VALID NEW MEXICO OPERATOR'S OR

CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE TO QUALIFY TO BE A DRIVER EDUCATION

INSTRUCTOR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 66-10-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,

Chapter 185, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:

"66-10-4.  QUALIFICATIONS OF DRIVER EDUCATION

INSTRUCTORS.--Every person in order to qualify as an instructor

for a driver education school shall meet the following

requirements:

A.  possess qualifications as prescribed by the

bureau;

B.  be physically able to operate safely a motor

.190881.2



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

vehicle and to train others in the operation of motor vehicles;

C.  hold a valid [New Mexico] operator's or

chauffeur's license; and

D.  pay to the bureau an annual license fee to be

set by regulation of the bureau."

- 2 -

.190881.2


