1	SENATE BILL 248
2	51st LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2013
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Clemente Sanchez
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	AMENDING THE DRIVING SCHOOL LICENSING ACT; REMOVING THE
12	REQUIREMENT THAT A PERSON HOLD A VALID NEW MEXICO OPERATOR'S OR
13	CHAUFFEUR'S LICENSE TO QUALIFY TO BE A DRIVER EDUCATION
14	INSTRUCTOR.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	SECTION 1. Section 66-10-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,
18	Chapter 185, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:
19	"66-10-4. QUALIFICATIONS OF DRIVER EDUCATION
20	INSTRUCTORSEvery person in order to qualify as an instructor
21	for a driver education school shall meet the following
22	requirements:
23	A. possess qualifications as prescribed by the
24	bureau;
25	B. be physically able to operate safely a motor
	.190881.2

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

I

vehicle and to train others in the operation of motor vehicles; C. hold a valid [New Mexico] operator's or chauffeur's license; and D. pay to the bureau an annual license fee to be set by regulation of the bureau." - 2 -.190881.2

[bracketed material] = delete

underscored material = new